
 Resolution 8407  9/8/09 
 

RATE SCHEDULE 120 
    
 
AVAILABLE:  To qualified customers who have entered into an approved Telecommunications Facilities License Agreement with the District.  This Rate Schedule 
120 shall only be applicable to existing District fiber facilities.  This Rate Schedule 120 shall not be construed to create any obligation on the part of the District to 
construct any new fiber facilities.  
 
EFFECTIVE:  The following rates shall be effective from the date of adoption and shall supersede all prior dark fiber rates.   
 
BILLING RATES/CHARGES:  Non-recurring charges will apply to new agreements, not renewals.  Term of contract shall not exceed 60 months and may be 
renewed one time for up to the length of the initial term.  Rates for the renewal period will be from the District’s Rate Schedule 120 in effect 60 days prior to the 
beginning of the renewal period. 
 

Service: Non-Recurring Charge Monthly Charge  

Dark Fiber Component - Minimum Order – 2 Strands; Maximum Order – 4 Strands   
Non-Recurring Charge – Per Strand Mile $750  
Minimum Non-Recurring Charge Per Order $35,000  
License Rate – Strands 1 and 2 – Per Strand Mile  $55 
License Rate – Strands 3 and 4 – Per Strand Mile  $20 
Minimum Monthly Recurring Charge for Dark Fiber Component  $2,000 

Utilization Component (per Fiber Circuit)   
Up to 40 Gigabits (Billed in increments of 10 Gigabits)  $750/10 Gigabits 
Additional Gigabits (Billed in increments of 10 Gigabits)  $500/10 Gigabits 

Minimum Monthly Recurring Charge for Utilization Component  $750  
Maximum Monthly Recurring Charge for Utilization Component  $6,000 

 
Order and Segment Definition:  Each order is defined as a continuous fiber path (segment) licensed under a single agreement.  A segment shall originate and terminate at demarcation 
points as set forth in the applicable Telecommunications Facilities License Agreement. 

Fiber Circuit: . A collection of fiber strands which participate in establishing a link between two active devices in a system. 

Utilization Charge:  Each fiber circuit is subject to utilization fees based on provisioned capacity.  Fees shall be charged in increments of 10 Gigabits as determined by periodic 
reporting and audits as set forth in the applicable Telecommunications Facilities License Agreement. 

Service:  Service under this Schedule is subject to the terms and conditions in the District's Telecommunications Customer Service Policies, as the same may be amended from time to 
time. 

Tax Adjustments:  The amount of any tax levied by any governmental entity, in accordance with the Laws of the State of Washington, will be added to the above charges. 


